
Office of the Medical Examiner 
700B Wilmeth Road 

McKinney, Texas 75069 

C O L L I N C O U N T Y (972) 424-1460 548-3775 

Fax (972) 548-3760 

 

 

 

 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

 
RE: 

August 5, 2025 
 
Commissioners Court 
 
Elizabeth Ventura, M.D. 
Medical Examiner 
 
Contract modification No. 1 & Renewal 1 of Contract of  
Postmortem Toxicology Testing Contract 2024-188 

The Medical Examiner’s Office requests Commissioners Court consideration and 

any action regarding approval for contract modification No. 1 & renewal of 2024-188, 

Postmortem Toxicology Testing with National Medical Services, Inc. dba NMS Labs. The 

contract modification 1 includes the price redetermination and the renewal extends the 

contract period from October 7, 2025 through and including October 6, 2026. 


